
PROBLEM-BASED LEARNING MODEL IN
ACHIEVEMENT OF COMPETENCE OF
NURSING STUDENTS DURING THE

COVID-19 PANDEMIC
By
Abidin et al

WORD COUNT 3932 TIME SUBMITTED 24-OCT-2023 03:17PM

PAPER ID 103690459



2

4

5

14

14

16

26

35

38

48

50

51



2

5

8

9

11

34

39

42

49



28

30
30

32

33

41

45





5

16

17

47



2

5

9

11

16

22

24

27

36

40

44



1

3

13

14

15

21

25

31



6

7

10

12

18

19

20

22

23

29

37

43

46

52



25%
SIMILARITY INDEX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PROBLEM-BASED LEARNING MODEL IN ACHIEVEMENT OF
COMPETENCE OF NURSING STUDENTS DURING THE COVID-
19 PANDEMIC
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

www.thefreelibrary.com
Internet

archive.org
Internet

papers.academic-conferences.org
Internet

Feni Betriana, Tetsuya Tanioka, Rozzano Locsin,
Nelwati Nelwati. "Reflections on International Nurses
Day: Current status, issues, and the future of nursing in
Indonesia", Belitung Nursing Journal, 2021
Crossref

assets.researchsquare.com
Internet

journal.universitaspahlawan.ac.id
Internet

jiip.stkipyapisdompu.ac.id
Internet

pdfcoffee.com
Internet

47 words — 1%

41 words — 1%

41 words — 1%

34 words — 1%

34 words — 1%

33 words — 1%

32 words — 1%

32 words — 1%



9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

N Djam’an, Bernard, Sahid. "Developing Students’
Creativity in Building City Mathematics through
Project Based Learning", Journal of Physics: Conference Series,
2021
Crossref

prosiding.unipma.ac.id
Internet

e-journal.stkipsiliwangi.ac.id
Internet

ejournal.upi.edu
Internet

repository.unsoed.ac.id
Internet

nhs-journal.com
Internet

www.ejr.stikesmuhkudus.ac.id
Internet

www.science.gov
Internet

www.slideshare.net
Internet

jurnal.upmk.ac.id
Internet

www.ijltr.org
Internet

30 words — 1%

30 words — 1%

28 words — 1%

28 words — 1%

28 words — 1%

27 words — 1%

27 words — 1%

25 words — 1%

25 words — 1%

23 words — 1%

23 words — 1%



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

ijeds.ppj.unp.ac.id
Internet

jurnal.unma.ac.id
Internet

ummaspul.e-journal.id
Internet

journal.institutpendidikan.ac.id
Internet

journal2.unusa.ac.id
Internet

www.coursehero.com
Internet

www.fortunejournals.com
Internet

www.scirp.org
Internet

Uly Agustine, Maria Endang, Era Kale, Emilia
Akoit. "Risk Factors of Malaria Events among
Pregnant Women in East Sumba Regency, Indonesia", Research
Square, 2020
Crossref Posted Content

dspace.uii.ac.id
Internet

"Enhancing Capacity of Healthcare Scholars and
professionals in Responding to the Global Health
Issues", Walter de Gruyter GmbH, 2019
Crossref

22 words — 1%

22 words — 1%

21 words — 1%

20 words — < 1%

19 words — < 1%

18 words — < 1%

18 words — < 1%

17 words — < 1%

16 words — < 1%

14 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

belitungraya.org
Internet

scindeks.ceon.rs
Internet

www.dovepress.com
Internet

www.kompasiana.com
Internet

Anita Wardani, Yulia Ayriza. "Analisis Kendala
Orang Tua dalam Mendampingi Anak Belajar di
Rumah Pada Masa Pandemi Covid-19", Jurnal Obsesi : Jurnal
Pendidikan Anak Usia Dini, 2020
Crossref

pub.unj.ac.id
Internet

Aryanda Rizky Aryudha Pradana, Andra
Novitasari, Mega Pandu Arfiyanti. "Self-Directed
Learning Readiness (SDLR) pada Mahasiswa Fakultas
Kedokteran Universitas Muhammadiyah Semarang", Jurnal
Ilmu Kedokteran dan Kesehatan, 2023
Crossref

Riyan Hidayat, Yousef Wardat. "A systematic
review of Augmented Reality in Science,
Technology, Engineering and Mathematics education",
Education and Information Technologies, 2023
Crossref

journal.ppnijateng.org
Internet

13 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

13 words — < 1%

12 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

11 words — < 1%

10 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%

9 words — < 1%



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Dr. Swarna M. Patra, Dr. Karthik Shastry. "Effective
Teaching for Millennial Learner", Journal of
Engineering Education Transformations, 2022
Crossref

Maria Waldetrudis Lidi, Maimunah H Daud.
"Project-based learning based on local wisdom
through google classroom to improve process skills in
pandemic times", JURNAL BIOEDUKATIKA, 2021
Crossref

Yuanita Kristiani Wahyu Widiastuti, Upik Elok
Endang Rasmani, Siti Wahyuningsih. "Mengkaji
Penerapan E-Learning pada Anak Usia Dini", Jurnal Obsesi :
Jurnal Pendidikan Anak Usia Dini, 2020
Crossref

clutejournals.com
Internet

emjms.academicjournal.io
Internet

journal.unj.ac.id
Internet

scholar.google.com
Internet

unipasby.ac.id
Internet

S Sari, S Rohmah, O Sobandi, D Nasrudin. "Project
based learning to develop student’s creativities
and characters in designing experiments", Journal of Physics:
Conference Series, 2020
Crossref

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

8 words — < 1%

7 words — < 1%



49

50

51

52

EXCLUDE QUOTES OFF

EXCLUDE BIBLIOGRAPHY OFF

EXCLUDE SOURCES OFF

EXCLUDE MATCHES OFF

Yuni Pantiwati, Tuti Kusniarti, Fendy Hardian,
Endrik Nurrohman, Tasya Novian. "The Effects of
The Blended Project-Based Literacy that Integrates School
Literacy Movement Strengthening Character Education
Learning Model on Metacognitive Skills, Critical Thinking, and
Opinion Expression", European Journal of Educational
Research, 2023
Crossref

Faizal Akhmad Adi Masbukhin Masbukhin, Sandra
Sukmaning Adji, Ayu Fahimah Diniyah Wathi.
"Project-Based Learning (PjBL) Model in Chemistry Learning:
Students’ Perceptions", European Journal of Education and
Pedagogy, 2023
Crossref

Flavia Aurelia Hidajat. "A comparison between
problem-based conventional learning and creative
problem-based learning on self-regulation skills: Experimental
study", Heliyon, 2023
Crossref

eprints.undip.ac.id
Internet

7 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%

6 words — < 1%


